

Infranity (Generali Investments) Breaks Through €10 Billion Mark in Assets Under Management, powered by unique business model.

Paris, 14 June 2024 – Infranity, a leading European infrastructure investment platform and part of Generali Investments, today announces it has surpassed €10 billion in Assets Under Management. This significant milestone reflects the company's strong track record and its successful strategic partnership with Generali, one of the world's largest insurance and asset management groups. It has also made Infranity, founded in 2018, one of the fastest growing infrastructure asset managers.

Infranity's dynamic growth trajectory is testament to its ability to identify and invest in highly sustainable infrastructure assets that provide essential services. Our teams have invested substantial amount of capital in sectors such as the Energy Transition, Digitalisation, Green Mobility and Environmental Infrastructure. Following a highly selective approach and a disciplined investment process, Infranity has consistently delivered attractive risk-adjusted returns for investors while also contributing to a more sustainable future.

"Reaching over €10 billion in AUM in only 6 years would be a significant achievement for any asset management company. Alban de La Selle and Gilles Lengaigne, co-founders of the firm, join me in thanking our clients, partners and exceptionally talented teams who have made this possible," said **Philippe Benaroya, CEO of Infranity**. "This milestone also underscores the growing demand for sustainable infrastructure investments and the special character of the asset class: attractive risk-adjusted returns, resilience to shocks, significant diversification and strong ESG contribution. In the race to mitigate climate change, Infranity's infrastructure assets are a key enabler to the adaptation to a low carbon economy. "

A Powerful Partnership with Generali Investments

Infranity's unique business model, set up in 2018 via a strategic partnership with Generali Investments, one of the 10 largest asset management players in Europe, has been critical for its success, providing deep expertise and large scale to its activities in a very supportive environment for Infranity to thrive and progressively gather a broad client base made of sophisticated investors.

Looking Ahead: Acceleration in Capital Raise and Diversification

With over €10 billion in AUM, Infranity is well-positioned to further scale up its growth trajectory. The company expects to accelerate its investment pace in the coming years, capitalizing on the significant pipeline of attractive infrastructure projects aligned with its sectorial convictions. The progressive expansion of its product range will ensure the company keeps offering appealing strategies and attracts investors from new regions across the globe, while continuing to pursue its ambitious sustainability goals. Notably, Infranity recently also crossed the €1bn mark in Infrastructure Equity Investments, with overall commitment to the equity strategy approaching €1.5bn.



About Infranity

Infranity is an asset management company specializing in sustainable infrastructure investments. The company was founded by three partners, Philippe Benaroya, Alban de La Selle and Gilles Lengaigne, as part of a strategic partnership with Generali Investments, and manages €10.3 billion of assets under management on behalf of institutional investors as of May 2024. The investment solutions deployed by Infranity are based on the resilience of the asset class and its stable returns over the long term, as well as its ability to contribute to sustainable development. They seek to respond to the major challenges facing society, such as the energy transition, green mobility, the digital transition and the improvement of social infrastructure in the health and education sectors. This positioning, combined with a high degree of selectivity in the investment process, enables Infranity to generate sustainable value for its professional clients. Infranity is an affiliate of Generali Investments, one of the 10 largest asset managers in Europe recognised for delivering consistent investment returns and establishing enduring and trusted relationships with clients, and a key component of Generali's capabilities in real assets.

For more information: www.infranity.com

Our sustainability commitments are available on our website.

Contacts

Infranity, Investor Relations Team

Patrick M. Liedtke M: +44 77 333 13 001 patrick.liedtke@infranity.com Nicolas Moriceau M: +33 6 82 14 67 36 Nicolas.moriceau@infranity.com